

Stephen D. Thompson 502-540-2306 stephen thompson@dinslaw.com

RECEIVED

NOV 1 8 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

November 17, 2010

VIA First Class Mail

Hon. Jeff R. Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Application of Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C., Pursuant to KRS 278.485 and 807 KAR 5:026, for Adjustment of Rates for Gas Service Provided by Its Farm Tap System and Proposed Tariff; Case No. 2010-00357

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed for filing are one original and ten (10) copies of the signed verification page for Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.'s Responses to the Public Service Commission of Commonwealth of Kentucky's First Information Request in the above-referenced case and filed on October 22, 2010.

Thank you, and if you have any questions, please call me.

Very truly yours Stephen D. Thompson

Enclosures

816217v1

1400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 502.540.2300 502 585.2207 fax www.dinslaw.com

VERIFICATION

I hereby verify that the foregoing responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

1 CC

Robert L. Price, Coordinator – Regulatory Compliance Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

RECEIVED

STATE OF)ss Virginica 0 COUNT'Y OF

NOV 18 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by ROBERT L. PRICE, to me known, in his capacity as Coordinator – Regulatory Compliance of Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC, this 2^{2} day of $(0.166 \times R)$, 2010.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

